Financing for
Sustainable Development

First Session of the Preparatory Committee for the 4th International Conference on Financing for Development

Tuesday, 23 July

22 - 26 July 2024

Ethiopian Skylight Hotel

Programme of Side-Events

financing frameworks (INFFs)

Time Event title Lead Organizer Venue Contact person
8:30a.m.—9:45 FfD4: Time for ambition for a Civil Society Financing for Selamta and Walia | Stefano Prato
a.m. Multilateral Legal Framework on Development Mechanism Boardroom stefanop@sidint.org
Debt under the aegis of the United 1*t floor, New
Nations Building
1:15 p.m.—2:30 Debt Sustainability Assessments Fit Jubilee USA Network, Selamta and Walia | Aldo Caliari
p.m. to Today’s Development and Global Friedrich Ebert Stiftung Boardroom aldo@jubileeusa.org
Challenges: Laying Out the Task for 1*t floor, New
FFD4 Building
Joint UN DESA and Government of Ministry of International Virtual Farah EIMasry
Egypt capacity development webinar | Cooperation, Arab Republic of felmasry@moic.gov.eg
on Egypt, UNDESA Registration link
“Advancing Climate Resilient
Development with Just Financing”
3:00 p.m.—4:30 Making finance work for people and | INFF Facility TBC Tim Strawson
p.m. planet through integrated national tim.strawson@undp.org
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4:30 p.m. - 6:00 A Solution to the Current Sovereign Finance for Development Lab | TBC Ishac Diwan
p.m. Debt Crises and to Restore Growth Ishacdl@gmail.com
6:15p.m. — 8:00 Debt, Sustainable Financing and the | Friedrich-Ebert-Stiftung Abay Ballroom 01, | Carl Johann Niederste
p.m. Reform of the International Financial Ground floor, New | Frielinghaus
Architecture Building Carl.Frielinghaus@fes.de
24, July
Time Event title Organizer Venue Contact person
8:30a.m.—-9:45 | Towards a more Democratic Civil Society Financing for Adey Ababa Stefano Prato
a.m. International Public Finance Development Mechanism Board, 1% floor, stefanop@sidint.org
Architecture New Building
1:15 p.m. -2:30 Growth-oriented SMEs as an Finn Church Aid TBC Jussi Ojala
p.m. opportunity to sustainable jussi.ojala@kua.fi
development
Enhancing Debt Sustainability and International Institute for Awash
Resilient Prosperity for Global Environment and Boardroom, 1% Ritu Bharadwaj
Development Development floor, New ritu.bharadwaj@iied.org
Building
6 :15 p.m. -7 :30 | Transforming Finance for Sustainable | Finance in Common (FiCS) TBC Nicolas Picchiottino -
p.m. Development: The Essential Role of picchiottinon@afd.fr

Public Development Banks

Clémence Guiresse -
guiressec.ext@afd.fr
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25, July

Time Event title Organizer Venue Contact person

1:15 p.m. - 2:30 FfD4: Democratizing trade, financial Civil Society Financing for Adey Ababa Stefano Prato

p.m. and monetary governance under the | Development Mechanism Board, 1* floor, stefanop@sidint.org
aegis of the UN New Building

6:15p.m. —7:30 Prevention and mitigation of food FAO TBC Francesca Zoppi

p.m. crises and agrifood systems Francesca.zoppi@fao.org
transformation

6:30p.m. — 8:00 Film screening: Tax Wars Friedrich-Ebert-Stiftung Alem Cinema Carl Johann Niederste

p.m. Frielinghaus

Carl.Frielinghaus@fes.de
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